

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 2998 OF 2025

Nathabhai Ramabhai OdedaraAPPLICANT

V/S

Union Of India And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Vivek B. Pandey A/W Mr. Utkarsh Pandey i/by Mr. Arun
Gupta for the Applicant.

Ms. Megha Bajoria, SPP for Respondent / UOI.

Mr. Prasanna P. Malshe, APP for the Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 21st August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)