

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2998 of 2025

Nathabhai Ramabhai Odedara ...Applicant
Versus
Union of India and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Vivek B. Pandey a/w Shyam K. Tripathi i/by Arun Gupta,
for the Applicant.
Mr. Rushikesh Munde, SPP a/w Shatabdi Netke *for the*
Respondent No.1.
Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP *for Respondent No.2 - State.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 18th November 2025

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr. Munde, learned SPP, stand over to **10th December, 2025**, to enable him to take instructions regarding the connection between the Applicant and co-accused is concerned.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)