

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2998 OF 2025

Nathabhai Ramabhai Odedara

...Applicant

Versus

Union Of India And Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Vivek Pandey, with Arun Gupta, Birendra Yadav, Shyam K. Tripathi, i/b Arun Gupta, for the Applicant.

Mr. Rushikesh Munde, SPP, with Shatabdi Netke, for the Respondent No.1-Union of India.

Mr. Mayur S. Sonavane, APP, for the Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED: 18th FEBRUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Mr. Rushikesh Munde, learned Special Public Prosecutor appearing for Respondent No. 1 – Union of India, is at liberty to file additional documents on or before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to the other side.

2. Stand over to 17th March 2026.

3. To be listed along with Bail Application No. 8 of 2026.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)

SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN

Digitally signed by
SHAMBHAVI NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date: 2026.02.18
19:58:28 +0530