

Prasad

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.2998 OF 2025

Nathabhai Ramabhai Odedara ...Applicant
Versus
Union of India and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Shaym K. Tripathi i/by Arun Gutpa, for the Applicant.
Mr. Rushikesh Munde a/w Shatabdi Netke, SPP for the Respondent
– Union of India.
Ms. S.D. Shinde, APP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 27th MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. Mr. Munde, learned counsel for the Respondent, undertakes to provide a copy of documents sought to be relied upon.
2. Stand over to 15th April, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)